### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Derek Horn		10/07/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eric Alan Hanscom
Street Address:	7395 Portage Way
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471281	
Registration Number:	3471279	
Registration Number:	3430834	KOASTAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)494-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760 804 1712

Email: Eric@icipLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Alan Hanscom

Address Line 1: 7395 Portage Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hanscom
Signature:	/Eric Hanscom/
Date:	10/07/2009

900144877 TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0331 OP \$90,00 3471281

Total Attachments: 2

source=Horn UCC-1 22522190002\_Ackg#page1.tif source=Horn UCC-1 22522190002\_Form#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0332



# **UCC Filing Acknowledgement**

10/04/2009

Page 1 of 1

HANSCOM ERIC ALAN 7395 PORTAGE WAY CARLSBAD CA 92011 Filing Fee:

\$5.00

Total Fee:

\$5.00

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Filing Type: Financing Statement File Date: 10/04/2009 File Time: 21:01

Filing Number: **09-7210116118** Lapse Date: **10/04/2014** 

Debtor(s):

INDIVIDUAL HORN, BRAD, ,

33195 OCEAN RIDGE DANA POINT CA USA 92629

INDIVIDUAL HORN, DEREK, ,

33195 OCEAN RIDGE DANA POINT CA USA 92629

Secured Party(ies):

INDIVIDUAL HANSCOM, ERIC, ALAN,

7395 PORTAGE WAY CARLSBAD CA USA 92011

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]						
Eric Hanscom						
760 804 1712						
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
Eric Alan Hanscom		DOCUMENT NUM				
7395 Portage Way		FILING NUMBER: 09-7210116118				
Carlsbad, ČA 92011		FILING DATE: 10/04/2009 21:01 IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING				
USA				R CA FILING OFF		
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor	name (1a or 1b) - de					
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	,					
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NARAE	SUFFIX	
Horn	Brad		INIIDDLE	NAIVIE	BOLLIY	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CTATE	DOCTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	CITY Delicat		STATE	POSTAL CODE		
33195 Ocean Ridge	Dana Point	L. IUDIODIOTION	CA	92629	USA	
1d. <u>SEE</u> INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if a		, if any NONE	
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on	ly one dehtor name	/2a or 2h) - do not al	hrovisto	or combine name		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ny <u>one</u> debtor name	(24 01 25) - 40 110t al	bieviale	or combine name:	•	
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
Horn	Derek			···		
	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
33195 Ocean Ridge	Dana Point		CA	92629	USA	
<u> </u>	2e. TYPE OF	2f. JURISDICTION				
	ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#		
					NONE	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A	SSIGNOR S/P) - ins	ert only one secured	party nan	ne (3a or 3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	,			(		
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NA	MF	sı	JFFIX	
Hanscom	Eric	Alan		Γ.	JOITIX	
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL	CODE CO	DUNTRY	
7395 Portage Way	Carlsbad		CA 92011 US			
	Caristaa	CA	72O11	U	JL	
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: Unpaid legal bills for variety of patent and trademark services and fifteen cents.	performed in the a	mount of \$11,030.1	5 (elever	thousand, thirty		
Unpaid legal bills for variety of patent and trademark services	- SIGNOR ∭BAILEE/B	AILOR !!! SELLER/BU	JYER 🎞 A	G. LIEN ∰NON-L	dollars	
Unpaid legal bills for variety of patent and trademark services and fifteen cents.  5. ALT DESIGNATION: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONS	SIGNOR BAILEE/B	AILOR SELLER/BUREQUEST SEARCH	JYER TA	G. LIEN NON-L S) on Debtor(s)	dollars	
Unpaid legal bills for variety of patent and trademark services and fifteen cents.  5. ALT DESIGNATION: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNE	- SIGNOR ∭BAILEE/B	AILOR SELLER/BUREQUEST SEARCH	JYER TA	G. LIEN ∰NON-L	dollars	
Unpaid legal bills for variety of patent and trademark services and fifteen cents.  5. ALT DESIGNATION: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONS	SIGNOR BAILEE/B	AILOR SELLER/BUREQUEST SEARCH	JYER TA	G. LIEN NON-L S) on Debtor(s)	dollars	

FILING OFFICE COPY

**RECORDED: 10/07/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0334